FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 6-93)

07-30-1999



**EET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
W'V C M' W W K' T' 4 I	. /
Wei-Yang Su; Mike W. McKinney; Timothy L.  Lambert; Edward T. Marquis  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes No  Noture of conveyance:  X AssignmentMergerChange of Name A7 & TRADE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): SN 09/303,170  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert M. O'Keefe  JONES, O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERMAN 1101 Capital of Texas Highway South Building C, Suite 200  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)——\$40.00  X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficie inadvertently omitted	nt or
8. Deposit account number:  10-1205 HUNT:051  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert M. O'Keefe Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,630  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

Name

PATENT REEL: 010126 FRAME: 0092

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I:

Wei-Yang Su, of Austin;

in the County of <u>Travis</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>;

Mike W. McKinney, of Cedar Park;

In the County of Williamson, and State of Texas;

Timothy L. Lambert, of Austin;

In the County of Travis, and State of Texas; and

Edward T. Marquis, of Austin;

In the County of <u>Travis</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>;

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 N. Lamar Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78752, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

## PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ETHERAMINE ALKOXYLATES

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 N. Lamar Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78752, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors,

assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection	n for the invention in all countries
throughout the world.	
Inventor's Signature (Full Name):	
Wei-Yang Su	<u> </u>
State TEXAS	
County of TRAVIS  On this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of July	199 <u>_9</u> , before me
personally appeared Wei-Yang Su to me known and known	own to me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that h	e executed the same.
	Martha Victory  Notary Public  MARTHA VICTORY
Inventor's Signature (Full Name):	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 1999
Mike W. McKinney	7/13/99 Date
State TEXAS	
County cf TRAVIS	
On this 13th day of July personally appeared Mike W. McKinney, to me known and	$199$ $\dot{q}$ , before me known to me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that h	
	Martha Victory Notary Public
-2-	MARTHA VICTORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 1999

Inventor's Signature (Full Name):  Timothy L. Lambert	7/12/75 Date
State TEXAS	
County of TRAVIS	
On this 12th day of July	199 <b>_9</b> _, before me
personally appeared Timothy L. Lambert to me known and	known to me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that h	e executed the same.
	Martha Victory Notary Public
	Notary Public
Inventor's Signature (Full Name):  Edward T_Magus	MARTHA VICTORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 1999
Edward T. Marquis	Date
State TEXAS	
County of TRAVIS	
On this 12th day of July	199 <u>9</u> , before me
personally appeared Edward T. Marquis to me known and	known to me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that h	ne executed the same.
	Martha Victory Notary Public
	Notary Public
	MARTHA VICTORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 1999